ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED SDDOT MITCHELL REGION OFFICE

PROJECT: P SRTS(34)
COUNTY: Union

PCN: 04NR (Re-let)

TYPE OF WORK: Safe Routes to School

LOCATION: Alcester

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: \$114,339.65 LETTING DATE: 9/12/2017

BIDDERS				3D Digging & Trucking		BX Civil & Construction		RP&H		Hulstein Excavating	
				46526 291st Street		24663 475th Avenue		205 N 4th Avenue		147 175th Avenue	
				Centerville, SD 57014		Dell Rapids, SD 57022		Reliance, Sd 57569		Edgerton, MN 56128	
BID SECURITY			Bid Bond		Annual Bid Bond		Bid Bond		Annual Bid Bond		
BID ITEM		CHANTITY									
NUMBER	ITEM	QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE		UNIT PRICE		UNIT PRICE		UNIT PRICE	
009E0010		Lump Sum		Lump Sum		Lump Sum	\$4,200.00			Lump Sum	
	Reestablish Property Corner		Each	\$160.00	\$1,280.00	\$200.00		\$250.00	\$2,000.00	\$185.00	\$1,480.00
	Grade Staking	0.138		\$43,500.00	\$6,003.00	\$28,000.00		\$11,000.00		\$43,250.00	\$5,968.50
	Clear and Grub Stump	1	Each	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
100E0100		Lump Sum	LS	Lump Sum	\$1,000.00	Lump Sum		Lump Sum	\$2,000.00	Lump Sum	\$1,000.00
	Remove Concrete Curb and/or Gutter	64	Ft	\$10.00	\$640.00	\$10.00	\$640.00	\$12.00	\$768.00	\$26.80	\$1,715.20
	Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement		SqYd	\$10.00	\$628.00	\$10.00	\$628.00	\$14.00	\$879.20	\$24.75	\$1,554.30
	Remove Concrete Pavement		SqYd	\$10.00	\$216.00	\$25.00	\$540.00	\$15.00	\$324.00	\$21.50	\$464.40
	Remove Concrete Driveway Pavement	9.2		\$20.00	\$184.00	\$25.00	\$230.00	\$15.00	\$138.00	\$21.00	\$193.20
	Remove Concrete Sidewalk	29.8		\$14.00	\$417.20	\$10.00	\$298.00	\$9.00	\$268.20	\$11.00	\$327.80
	Remove Sediment Filter Bag	20		\$5.00	\$100.00	\$3.00	\$60.00	\$1.00	\$20.00	\$6.15	\$123.00
	Remove Silt Fence	12		\$5.00	\$60.00	\$7.00	\$84.00	\$2.00	\$24.00	\$1.25	\$15.00
	Unclassified Excavation		CuYd	\$10.00	\$3,130.00		\$10,955.00	\$10.00	\$3,130.00	\$7.50	\$2,347.50
	Contractor Furnished Borrow Excavation		CuYd	\$25.00	\$6,500.00		\$14,300.00	\$19.00	\$4,940.00	\$30.00	\$7,800.00
230E0010	Placing Topsoil		CuYd		\$1,935.00	\$18.00		\$5.00	\$1,075.00	\$8.25	\$1,773.75
250E0020	Incidental Work, Grading	Lump Sum		Lump Sum	\$7,500.00	Lump Sum		Lump Sum	\$1,500.00	Lump Sum	\$3,000.00
	Gravel Cushion	14		\$20.00	\$280.00	\$18.00	\$252.00	\$30.00	\$420.00	\$25.00	\$350.00
	6" Miscellaneous PCC Pavement	56		\$250.00	\$14,000.00	\$70.00		\$65.00	\$3,640.00	\$90.00	\$5,040.00
	8" PCC Approach Pavement	9.2		\$250.00	\$2,300.00	\$100.00	\$920.00	\$75.00	\$690.00	\$93.50	\$860.20
	8" PCC Fillet Section	36.1		\$250.00	\$9,025.00	\$150.00	\$5,415.00	\$75.00	\$2,707.50	\$120.00	\$4,332.00
450E7005	12" High Density Polyethylene Pipe, Furnish	40		\$11.00	\$440.00	\$35.00	\$1,400.00	\$20.00	\$800.00	\$12.00	\$480.00
	12" High Density Polyethylene Pipe, Install	40		\$12.00	\$480.00	\$35.00	\$1,400.00	\$20.00	\$800.00	\$16.00	\$640.00
	1.25' Diameter Breakaway Support Concrete Footing	8		\$300.00	\$2,400.00	\$175.00	\$1,400.00	\$15.00	\$120.00	\$104.00	\$832.00
	2.5"x2.5" Perforated Tube Post	22		\$20.00	\$440.00	\$20.00	\$440.00	\$12.00	\$264.00	\$12.25	\$269.50
	Remove, Salvage, Relocate and Reset Traffic Sign	4	Each	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$12.00	\$48.00	\$12.25	\$49.00
	Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, 24"	128	Ft	\$24.00	\$3,072.00	\$25.00	\$3,200.00	\$26.00	\$3,328.00	\$26.50	\$3,392.00
	Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, Area	24		\$22.00	\$528.00	\$25.00	\$600.00	\$24.00	\$576.00	\$25.00	\$600.00
	Grooving for Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, 24"	128	Ft	\$6.00	\$768.00	\$6.00	\$768.00	\$6.00	\$768.00	\$6.50	\$832.00
633E5020	Grooving for Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, Area	24		\$6.00	\$144.00	\$6.00	\$144.00	\$6.00	\$144.00	\$6.50	\$156.00
634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	84	- 1	\$6.00	\$504.00	\$6.00	\$504.00	\$6.00	\$504.00	\$6.50	\$546.00
	Traffic Control Miscellaneous	Lump Sum		Lump Sum	\$5,000.00	Lump Sum	\$3,300.00	Lump Sum	\$5,100.00	Lump Sum	\$5,500.00
	Galvanized Steel Utility Pole	1	Each	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,012.00	\$1,012.00	\$1,065.00	\$1,065.00
635E4010	1 Section Vehicle Signal Head	2	Each	\$525.00	\$1,050.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$736.00	\$1,472.00	\$775.00	\$1,550.00
	Type 1 Electrical Junction Box	2		\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$984.00	\$1,968.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
	Electrical Service Cabinet	1	Each	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,534.00	\$3,534.00	\$3,575.00	\$3,575.00
	Signal Flasher Unit	1	Each	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,485.00	\$4,485.00	\$4,710.00	\$4,710.00
635E8015	1.5" Rigid Galvanized Steel Conduit	39		\$24.00	\$936.00	\$14.00	\$546.00	\$12.50	\$487.50	\$14.00	\$546.00
635E8115	1.5" Rigid Conduit, Schedule 40	58		\$14.00	\$812.00	\$9.00	\$522.00	\$8.50	\$493.00	\$9.00	\$522.00
	1.5" Rigid Conduit, Schedule 80	96	Ft	\$14.00	\$1,344.00	\$45.00	\$4,320.00	\$43.00	\$4,128.00	\$45.90	\$4,406.40
635E9024	1/C #14 AWG Copper Wire	725	Ft	\$1.00	\$725.00	\$0.25	\$181.25	\$0.35	\$253.75	\$0.45	\$326.25

ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED SDDOT MITCHELL REGION OFFICE

PROJECT: P SRTS(34)
COUNTY: Union

PCN: 04NR (Re-let)

TYPE OF WORK: Safe Routes to School

LOCATION: Alcester

ENGINEER'S
ESTIMATE:
\$114,339.65
LETTING DATE:

9/12/2017

BIDDERS				3D Digging & Trucking		BX Civil & Construction		RP&H		Hulstein Excavating	
				46526 291st Street		24663 475th Avenue		205 N 4th Avenue		147 175th Avenue	
				Centerville, SD 57014		Dell Rapids, SD 57022		Reliance, Sd 57569		Edgerton, MN 56128	
BID SECURITY				Bid Bond		Annual Bid Bond		Bid Bond		Annual Bid Bond	
BID ITEM ITEM	CHANTITY	LINIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	
NUMBER	QUANTITY	UNII	UNII PRICE	AWOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AWOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE		
650E0060 Type B66 Concrete Curb and Gutter	42	Ft	\$58.00	\$2,436.00	\$40.00	\$1,680.00	\$40.00	\$1,680.00	\$30.00	\$1,260.00	
651E0040 4" Concrete Sidewalk	6367	SqFt	\$5.00	\$31,835.00	\$6.00	\$38,202.00	\$6.00	\$38,202.00	\$7.25	\$46,160.75	
651E0060 6" Concrete Sidewalk	255	SqFt	\$6.00	\$1,530.00	\$7.00	\$1,785.00	\$7.00	\$1,785.00	\$7.50	\$1,912.50	
651E0080 8" Concrete Sidewalk	475		\$7.00	\$3,325.00	\$8.00	\$3,800.00	\$10.00	\$4,750.00		\$4,512.50	
651E7000 Type 1 Detectable Warnings	30	SqFt	\$25.00	\$750.00	\$40.00	\$1,200.00	\$40.00	\$1,200.00	\$43.00	\$1,290.00	
730E0206 Type D Permanent Seed Mixture	105	Lb	\$13.00	\$1,365.00	\$25.00	\$2,625.00	\$18.00	\$1,890.00	\$25.00	\$2,625.00	
731E0100 Fertilizing	510	Lb	\$1.00	\$510.00		\$510.00	\$1.50	\$765.00	\$1.25	\$637.50	
732E0250 Fiber Mulching	1033	Lb	\$1.30	\$1,342.90	\$1.00	\$1,033.00	\$2.00	\$2,066.00	\$1.25	\$1,291.25	
734E0103 Type 3 Erosion Control Blanket	50	SqYd	\$9.00	\$450.00	\$8.00	\$400.00	\$5.00	\$250.00	\$7.50	\$375.00	
734E0180 Sediment Filter Bag	20	Ft	\$12.00	\$240.00	\$15.00	\$300.00	\$10.00	\$200.00	\$5.00	\$100.00	
734E0510 Shaping for Erosion Control Blanket	28		\$5.00	\$140.00	\$8.00	\$224.00	\$10.00	\$280.00	\$1.25	\$35.00	
734E0604 High Flow Silt Fence	45	Ft	\$9.00	\$405.00	\$5.00	\$225.00	\$5.00	\$225.00	\$6.25	\$281.25	
734E0610 Mucking Silt Fence		CuYd		\$4.00	\$35.00	\$140.00	\$35.00	\$140.00	\$5.00	\$20.00	
734E0620 Repair Silt Fence	12		\$1.00	\$12.00	\$15.00	\$180.00	\$2.00	\$24.00	\$5.00	\$60.00	
734E0845 Sediment Control at Inlet with Frame and Grate	1	Each	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$110.00	\$110.00	
734E5000 Dewatering	10	Hour	\$10.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	
734E5010 Sweeping	5		\$100.00	\$500.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$150.00	\$750.00	
900E1310 Concrete Washout Facility	1	Each	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	
	TOTALS:		\$142,886.10		\$145,455.25		\$146,934.15		\$151,762.75		